	Service Amendment #1				
LIVERMORE School District		Measure J Bo	nd		
Project:	Construction Management Servic and future Bond projects				
Owner:	Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District 685 E. Jack London Blvd. Livermore, CA 94550		LVJUSD PO #: DSA App. #: DSA File #:		23-05346 NA NA
Vendor:	Kitchell CEM 1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202 San Jose, CA 95110		Date of Issuance:		9/19/2023
	rried out in accordance with the following ges in Contract Sum or Contract Time are		-	l in accordance v	with the Contract
Description:	iption:		Amount		
1 Engineer five d	onstruction management services days per week, and one Program D ugh December 2024.		\$	537,508.00	
Original Contract Previous authoriz			\$	249,171.00	
Contract Amount	prior to this Amendment		\$	249,171.00	
Amount of this An			\$	537,508.00	
wew Contract Arr	nount including this Amendment		\$	786,679.00	
Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District		Kitchell CEM			
Owner		Vendor			
Signature		Signature			
By:		By:			
Date:		Date:			